� Revenues increased 12% to $75.0 million in the second quarter of 2010 from $67.2 million in the same period

in 2009. This increase was driven by licensed software and technology resale revenue.

� Cost of revenues was 19% of revenues in the second quarter of 2010, compared with 14% in the same period of
2009. The higher cost of revenues in the second quarter of 2010 was driven by the increase in technology
resale, which carries a higher cost of revenue.

� Operating expenses increased 7% to $34.4 million for the second quarter of 2010, from $32.2 million in the
same period in 2009, primarily due to an increase in personnel-related professional services expense.

Other, net
Operating results not attributed to an operating segment include expenses, such as software development, marketing,
general and administrative, stock-based compensation and depreciation. These expenses increased 4% to
$152.7 million in the second quarter of 2010 from $147.5 million in the same period in 2009. This increase was
primarily due to growth in corporate personnel costs, somewhat offset by the previously discussed impact of foreign
currency transaction gains and losses.

17

Edgar Filing: CERNER CORP /MO/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

Six Months Ended July 3, 2010 Compared to Six Months Ended July 4, 2009
The following table presents a summary of the operating information for the first six months of 2010 and 2009:

% of % of
(in thousands) 2010 Revenue 2009 Revenue % Change

Revenues
System sales   $ 252,853 28%   $ 214,491 27% 18%
Support and maintenance 255,105 29% 248,143 31% 3%
Services 363,515 41% 317,129 40% 15%
Reimbursed travel 15,865 2% 16,365 2% -3%

Total revenues 887,338 100% 796,128 100% 11%

Costs of revenue
Costs of revenue 146,295 16% 132,420 17% 10%

Total margin 741,043 84% 663,708 83% 12%

Operating expenses
Sales and client service 377,623 43% 344,986 43% 9%
Software development 134,767 15% 129,826 16% 4%
General and administrative 66,645 8% 60,760 8% 10%

Total operating expenses 579,035 65% 535,572 67% 8%

Total costs and expenses 725,330 82% 667,992 84% 9%

Operating earnings 162,008 18.3% 128,136 16.1% 26%

Interest income (expense), net 2,204 (467)
Other income (expense), net (571) 417
Income taxes (57,878) (43,511)

Net earnings   $ 105,763   $ 84,575 25%

Revenues & Backlog
Revenues increased 11% to $887.3 million for the first six months of 2010 from $796.1 million for the same period in
2009.

� System sales, which include revenues from the sale of software, technology resale (hardware and sublicensed
software), deployment period licensed software upgrade rights, installation fees, transaction processing and
subscriptions, increased 18% to $252.9 million for the first six months of 2010 from $214.5 million for the
same period in 2009. The increase in system sales was driven by a strong increase in licensed software.

Edgar Filing: CERNER CORP /MO/ - Form 10-Q